
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

7	 11	 Moonshiningthrough	 56	 [7]	 K De Melo	 13.0%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.6%
8	 720316	 Rise As One	 55.5	 [2]	 C Maujean	 7.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.6%
9	 623111	 Right Choice	 53	 [6]	 K A Brewer (4.0)	 3.8%	 M F de Kock	 16.9%

Race  4	 7:50PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 1697	 Snow Symphony	 62	 [8]	 K A Brewer (4.0)	 3.8%	 G J Maroun	 5.3%
2	 140700	 Eastern Belle	 60.5	 [2]	 S Hlengwa (4.0)	 0.0%	 C Spies	 7.9%
3	 46310	 Dancing Dora	 60	 [1]	 D B Geerthsen (4.0)	 6.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.8%
4	 987820	 Theroseofbecharre	 59.5	 [4]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	 12.4%	 F P Habib	 10.4%
5	 063200	 Fantasy Flower	 59.5	 [3]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 3.1%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
6	 424225	 Samoa	 59	 [12]	 X Jacobs (2.5)	 6.4%	 B H Stidolph	 1.1%
7	 360060	 Twelve Oaks	 59	 [6]	 J R Syster	 5.9%	 S J Gray	 8.0%
8	 490007	 Brooklyn Bridge	 58	 [7]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 3.9%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
9	 042581	 Sabrina Fairchild	 58	 [9]	 S Sosibo (4.0)	 0.0%	 P A Peter	 17.3%
10	 331309	 Pick A Lily	 57.5	 [10]	 K Strydom	 8.8%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	11.0%
11	 100040	 Flash Rock	 57	 [11]	 M H Zuma (4.0)	 2.3%	 C I Jonker	 5.4%
12	 886000	 Nymeria	 53.5	 [5]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 2.3%	 B B Ruiters	 0.0%

Race  5	 8:25PM	 ($80,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 801707	 Dubawi Princess	 61.5	 [11]	 C Habib	 7.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
2	 323164	 Elusive Woman	 59.5	 [7]	 R Munger	 8.2%	 A B Fortune	 11.8%
3	 21474	 Florentine	 59.5	 [6]	 K Matsunyane	 7.2%	 M F de Kock	 16.9%
4	 4710	 Hey Gorgeous	 59	 [3]	 D Schwarz	 8.3%	 D Sham	 9.0%
5	 140	 High Born Lady	 59	 [5]	 S Khumalo	 17.2%	 M/a Azzie	 10.5%
6	 561390	 Bat Out Of Hell	 58.5	 [1]	 R Danielson	 7.4%	 D Sham	 9.0%
7	 735074	 Spiritofthegroove	 58.5	 [8]	 C Maujean	 7.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
8	 21	 Benguela Cove	 57	 [4]	 G Lerena	 19.1%	 E Verdonese	 7.6%
9	 211	 Goddess Of Light	 57	 [9]	 W Kennedy	 17.4%	 P A Peter	 17.3%
10	 18488	 La Valliere	 55.5	 [2]	 C Zackey	 11.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
11	 585250	 Tallinn	 55.5	 [10]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 M F de Kock	 16.9%

Race  6	 9:00PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 931107	 Timeforthat	 61.5	 [2]	 M H Zuma (4.0)	 2.3%	 L Kruger	 6.5%
2	 842121	 Elusive Swann	 60.5	 [8]	 D B Geerthsen (4.0)	 6.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.8%
3	 144603	 Evening Rise	 60	 [7]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	 12.4%	 F P Habib	 10.4%
4	 415414	 Willow Lane	 60	 [13]	 S Sosibo (4.0)	 0.0%	 P A Peter	 17.3%
5	 105	 Sybaris (ire)	 59.5	 [14]	 --	 0.0%	 M F de Kock	 16.9%
6	 35213	 Indus Knight	 59	 [4]	 K Strydom	 8.8%	 P A Peter	 17.3%
7	 572276	 Wedding Bliss	 59	 [12]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 3.1%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
8	 617085	 Golden Tune	 57	 [11]	 M K Katjedi (4.0)	 0.0%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	11.0%
9	 920929	 In The Game	 56.5	 [3]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 2.3%	 B Webber	 4.1%
10	 327710	 Rose Willow	 56.5	 [9]	 J R Syster	 5.9%	 B Webber	 4.1%
11	 440559	 So Long Spring	 55.5	 [5]	 X Jacobs (2.5)	 6.4%	 T Zackey	 5.4%
12	 695055	 Quattro Passi	 55	 [10]	 S Hlengwa (4.0)	 0.0%	 B B Ruiters	 0.0%
13	 606504	 Light Warrior	 54.5	 [1]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 3.9%	 C I Jonker	 5.4%
14	 700009	 Got You	 53	 [6]	 K A Brewer (4.0)	 3.8%	 F P Habib	 10.4%
15	 667050	 Cherokee Chief	 52	 [15]	 --	 0.0%	 A Nassif	 7.2%

Race  7	 9:35PM	 ($105,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 235633	 Leading Lad	 60	 [5]	 W Kennedy	 17.4%	 P A Peter	 17.3%
2	 41	 Southern Blaze	 59	 [1]	 K De Melo	 13.0%	 S T Pettigrew	 17.2%
3	 362351	 Flashy Apache	 59	 [2]	 D Schwarz	 8.3%	 T Zackey	 5.4%
4	 026581	 Twosidestoastory	 59	 [8]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	 12.4%	 A Nassif	 7.2%
5	 750443	 Letsdoit	 59	 [7]	 C Zackey	 11.4%	 S Moffatt	 11.2%
6	 713000	 Signals	 58.5	 [9]	 S Brown	 3.2%	 B B Ruiters	 0.0%
7	 234281	 Watching Closely	 57	 [4]	 S Khumalo	 17.2%	 J Borman	 1.4%
8	 2122	 Sister Light	 56	 [6]	 G Lerena	 19.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
9	 681007	 Amazon Orchid	 54.5	 [3]	 C Habib	 7.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.8%

Race  8	 10:05PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 569479	 Bold Resolve	 60	 [6]	 K De Melo	 13.0%	 M F de Kock	 16.9%
2	 354236	 Call Me Master	 60	 [18]	 G Lerena	 19.1%	 R R Sage	 9.7%
3	 126464	 Dark Vision	 60	 [13]	 S Brown	 3.2%	 B B Ruiters	 0.0%
4	 751003	 Anatura	 59.5	 [16]	 C Zackey	 11.4%	 S J Gray	 8.0%
5	 572280	 My Kingdom	 58	 [9]	 D Schwarz	 8.3%	 J S Roux	 1.2%
6	 745130	 Ball Rolling	 58	 [8]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 3.9%	 P A Peter	 17.3%
7	 33241	 Dame Of Flames	 57.5	 [1]	 R Munger	 8.2%	 A B Fortune	 11.8%
8	 213336	 Diamonds N Dollars	 57.5	 [14]	 C Maujean	 7.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
9	 739806	 Flying First Class	 57.5	 [4]	 C Habib	 7.0%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	11.0%
10	 355425	 Liverpool Legend	 57.5	 [17]	 W Kennedy	 17.4%	 S J Gray	 8.0%
11	 686109	 Dance Partner	 56	 [11]	 CARD SCRATCHING	 0.0%	 S J Gray	 8.0%
12	 779000	 Kurt’s Approval	 56	 [7]	 J Gates	 4.7%	 E Verdonese	 7.6%
13	 542670	 Chasing Mavericks	 56	 [15]	 K Matsunyane	 7.2%	 B Crawford	 13.8%
14	 168700	 Fasinada	 55.5	 [12]	 J R Syster	 5.9%	 B Webber	 4.1%
15	 481679	 Koopa Troopa	 55.5	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 17.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.8%
16	 100038	 Saffron Rain	 53.5	 [10]	 J Penny	 2.4%	 P P Labuschagne	11.5%
17	 967309	 Gypsy Magic	 53.5	 [3]	 K A Brewer (4.0)	 3.8%	 A Nassif	 7.2%
18	 798590	 Waltzing Al	 56	 [5]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 E Verdonese	 7.6%

Race  1	 6:00PM	 ($100,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 263026	 Tuuletar	 60	 [9]	 W Kennedy	 17.4%	 P A Peter	 17.3%
2	 86773	 Destiny Rules	 60	 [3]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 B Webber	 4.1%
3	 363	 Night Lily	 60	 [10]	 R Munger	 8.2%	 R R Sage	 9.7%
4	 73353	 Sing Girl Sing	 58	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 17.2%	 M F de Kock	 16.9%
5	 632	 Ubiquitas	 58	 [8]	 G Lerena	 19.1%	 C Dawson	 11.2%
6	 649	 Putting Green	 58	 [7]	 C Zackey	 11.4%	 M/a Azzie	 10.5%
7	 607670	 Kay Francis	 58	 [5]	 S Brown	 3.2%	 T Zackey	 5.4%
8	 0006	 Cape Bouquet	 58	 [13]	 D B Geerthsen (4.0)	 6.5%	 B Webber	 4.1%
9	 760038	 Belle Ombre	 58	 [11]	 Wes Marwing	 2.3%	 B Webber	 4.1%
10	 6976	 Five Fortunes	 58	 [4]	 J R Syster	 5.9%	 B Webber	 4.1%
11	 9597	 He’smakingeyesatme	 58	 [1]	 C Habib	 7.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
12	 4579	 Pinky Levine	 58	 [12]	 K De Melo	 13.0%	 M F de Kock	 16.9%
13	 43	 Wikkel Spikkel	 58	 [6]	 J Gates	 4.7%	 E Verdonese	 7.6%

Race  2	 6:35PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 2400m
1	 472116	 Madabout Fashion	 60	 [7]	 X Jacobs (2.5)	 6.4%	 T Zackey	 5.4%
2	 546321	 Clarkson	 60	 [15]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	 12.4%	 C Dawson	 11.2%
3	 646159	 Royal Mazarin	 60	 [5]	 --	 0.0%	 A Nassif	 7.2%
4	 963675	 Gold Griffin	 60	 [12]	 S Hlengwa (4.0)	 0.0%	 P A Peter	 17.3%
5	 752373	 Ideal Wolff	 60	 [4]	 K Strydom	 8.8%	 H E Adamson	 10.0%
6	 675844	 Atomic Blonde	 58	 [14]	 M H Zuma (4.0)	 2.3%	 P A Peter	 17.3%
7	 875231	 Western Dance	 57.5	 [2]	 J R Syster	 5.9%	 B Webber	 4.1%
8	 222147	 Stunning Kitten	 57.5	 [3]	 --	 0.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.8%
9	 454076	 The Sash	 57.5	 [6]	 D B Geerthsen (4.0)	 6.5%	 M/a Azzie	 10.5%
10	 451000	 On The Warpath	 56	 [9]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 3.1%	 G J Maroun	 5.3%
11	 231503	 Ontheverge	 55.5	 [1]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 3.9%	 C Dawson	 11.2%
12	 440886	 Consol Queen	 55.5	 [10]	 --	 0.0%	 A Nassif	 7.2%
13	 829427	 Go Dream Machine	 53.5	 [11]	 K A Brewer (4.0)	 3.8%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	11.0%
14	 467468	 Pucker Up	 53.5	 [8]	 M K Katjedi (4.0)	 0.0%	 B Webber	 4.1%
15	 009000	 Chenopod	 53.5	 [13]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 2.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.8%

Race  3	 7:15PM	 ($120,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 11174	 Bequest	 60	 [9]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 A G Laird	 14.9%
2	 131066	 Lucy In The Sky	 60	 [4]	 D B Geerthsen (4.0)	 6.5%	 B Webber	 4.1%
3	 304903	 Kayla’s Champ	 59.5	 [5]	 D Schwarz	 8.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.8%
4	 139237	 Greens	 59	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 17.4%	 P A Peter	 17.3%
5	 612338	 May Queen	 59	 [8]	 C Zackey	 11.4%	 H E Adamson	 10.0%
6	 788034	 All Of Me	 58.5	 [3]	 R Munger	 8.2%	 C Spies	 7.9%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 13.Wikkel Spikkel    1.Tuuletar    4.Sing Girl Sing    5.Ubiquitas

RACE 2 - 7.Western Dance    11.Ontheverge    5.Ideal Wolff    2.Clarkson

RACE 3 - 9.Right Choice    7.Moonshiningthrough    1.Bequest    4.Greens

RACE 4 - 6.Samoa    9.Sabrina Fairchild    1.Snow Symphony    5.Fantasy Flower

RACE 5 - 8.Benguela Cove    9.Goddess Of Light    7.Spiritofthegroove    3.Florentine

RACE 6 - 3.Evening Rise    2.Elusive Swann    4.Willow Lane    6.Indus Knight

RACE 7 - 8.Sister Light    1.Leading Lad    2.Southern Blaze    3.Flashy Apache

RACE 8 - 7.Dame Of Flames    2.Call Me Master    4.Anatura    6.Ball Rolling

13-1-2022 (Thu)
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VAAL (TURF)
3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight 
course; beyond 1600m clockwise round the 
turn with a 1000m run-in. Has the longest cir-
cumference, run-in and straight in SA. Low-
number draws slightly favoured in 1800m 
races, but draw generally of little signifi cance 
over all other distances.



顶级南非赛事
®

第 1场	 6:00PM	 ($100,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1800公尺

1	 263026	 图勒塔	 Tuuletar	 60	 [9]	 甘理迪	 17.4%	 P彼德	 17.3%
2	 86773	 目的规则	 Destiny Rules	 60	 [3]	 克琳	 5.0%	韦伯	 4.1%
3	 363	 午夜百合	 Night Lily	 60	 [10]	 蒙格	 8.2%	塞奇	 9.7%
4	 73353	 歌唱女孩	 Sing Girl Sing	 58	 [2]	 关铭诺	 17.2%	郭克	 16.9%
5	 632	 乌比奇塔	 Ubiquitas	 58	 [8]	 雷景勋	 19.1%	许道升	 11.2%
6	 649	 绿化	 Putting Green	 58	 [7]	 杰奇	 11.4%	麦雅兹	 10.5%
7	 607670	 凯弗兰斯	 Kay Francis	 58	 [5]	 施布朗	 3.2%	赞斯奇	 5.4%
8	 0006	 花斗篷	 Cape Bouquet	 58	 [13]	 吉特森-4.0	 6.5%	韦伯	 4.1%
9	 760038	 渐变美人	 Belle Ombre	 58	 [11]	 马维利	 2.3%	韦伯	 4.1%
10	 6976	 五福星	 Five Fortunes	 58	 [4]	 赛斯特	 5.9%	韦伯	 4.1%
11	 9597	 万众瞩目	 He’smakingeyesatme	 58	 [1]	 哈比	 7.0%	泰利	 12.7%
12	 4579	 粉红乐文	 Pinky Levine	 58	 [12]	 基根	 13.0%	郭克	 16.9%
13	 43	 维克皮克	 Wikkel Spikkel	 58	 [6]	 杰凯奇	 4.7%	维多斯	 7.6%

第 2场	 6:35PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔	--2400公尺

1	 472116	 时尚狂人	 Madabout Fashion	 60	 [7]	 杰克布-2.5	 6.4%	赞斯奇	 5.4%
2	 546321	 克拉克森	 Clarkson	 60	 [15]	 温尼可-2.5	 12.4%	许道升	 11.2%
3	 646159	 马查林	 Royal Mazarin	 60	 [5]	 未定	 0.0%	纳昔夫	 7.2%
4	 963675	 金格里芬	 Gold Griffin	 60	 [12]	 赫伦瓦-4.0	 0.0%	 P彼德	 17.3%
5	 752373	 沃夫模范	 Ideal Wolff	 60	 [4]	 特莱东	 8.8%	艾希特	 10.0%
6	 675844	 原子美人	 Atomic Blonde	 58	 [14]	 祖玛-4.0	 2.3%	 P彼德	 17.3%
7	 875231	 西部舞蹈	 Western Dance	 57.5	 [2]	 赛斯特	 5.9%	韦伯	 4.1%
8	 222147	 迷人猫	 Stunning Kitten	 57.5	 [3]	 未定	 0.0%	马奇特	 8.8%
9	 454076	 萨斯	 The Sash	 57.5	 [6]	 吉特森-4.0	 6.5%	麦雅兹	 10.5%
10	 451000	 出战	 On The Warpath	 56	 [9]	 狄肯-1.5	 3.1%	马隆	 5.3%
11	 231503	 战斗中	 Ontheverge	 55.5	 [1]	 P索尼-2.5	 3.9%	许道升	 11.2%
12	 440886	 康索女王	 Consol Queen	 55.5	 [10]	 未定	 0.0%	纳昔夫	 7.2%
13	 829427	 织梦机器	 Go Dream Machine	 53.5	 [11]	 布里维-4.0	 3.8%	廖大卫	 11.0%
14	 467468	 全力以赴	 Pucker Up	 53.5	 [8]	 卡杰迪-4.0	 0.0%	韦伯	 4.1%
15	 009000	 珍诺珀德	 Chenopod	 53.5	 [13]	 卓伟-4.0	 2.3%	布隆克	 4.8%

第 3场	 7:15PM	 ($120,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1200公尺

1	 11174	 要求胜利	 Bequest	 60	 [9]	 克琳	 5.0%	莱尔德	 14.9%
2	 131066	 露西飞人	 Lucy In The Sky	 60	 [4]	 吉特森-4.0	 6.5%	韦伯	 4.1%
3	 304903	 凯拉冠军	 Kayla’s Champ	 59.5	 [5]	 史华兹	 8.3%	布隆克	 4.8%
4	 139237	 格林斯	 Greens	 59	 [1]	 甘理迪	 17.4%	 P彼德	 17.3%
5	 612338	 五月女王	 May Queen	 59	 [8]	 杰奇	 11.4%	艾希特	 10.0%
6	 788034	 全是我	 All Of Me	 58.5	 [3]	 蒙格	 8.2%	施平斯	 7.9%

第 7场	 9:35PM	 ($105,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1600公尺

1	 235633	 前锋少年	 Leading Lad	 60	 [5]	 甘理迪	 17.4%	 P彼德	 17.3%
2	 41	 南方之火	 Southern Blaze	 59	 [1]	 基根	 13.0%	佩迪格	 17.2%
3	 362351	 闪电侠	 Flashy Apache	 59	 [2]	 史华兹	 8.3%	赞斯奇	 5.4%
4	 026581	 双面故事	 Twosidestoastory	 59	 [8]	 温尼可-2.5	 12.4%	纳昔夫	 7.2%
5	 750443	 动起来	 Letsdoit	 59	 [7]	 杰奇	 11.4%	莫法迪	 11.2%
6	 713000	 讯号	 Signals	 58.5	 [9]	 施布朗	 3.2%	瑞特斯	 0.0%
7	 234281	 看清	 Watching Closely	 57	 [4]	 关铭诺	 17.2%	博曼	 1.4%
8	 2122	 姐妹之光	 Sister Light	 56	 [6]	 雷景勋	 19.1%	泰利	 12.7%
9	 681007	 神奇胡姬	 Amazon Orchid	 54.5	 [3]	 哈比	 7.0%	马奇特	 8.8%

第 8场	 10:05PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1800公尺

1	 569479	 解决师	 Bold Resolve	 60	 [6]	 基根	 13.0%	郭克	 16.9%
2	 354236	 叫我大师	 Call Me Master	 60	 [18]	 雷景勋	 19.1%	塞奇	 9.7%
3	 126464	 黑暗视角	 Dark Vision	 60	 [13]	 施布朗	 3.2%	瑞特斯	 0.0%
4	 751003	 安纳杜拉	 Anatura	 59.5	 [16]	 杰奇	 11.4%	格雷	 8.0%
5	 572280	 小王国	 My Kingdom	 58	 [9]	 史华兹	 8.3%	 J洛斯	 1.2%
6	 745130	 滚球	 Ball Rolling	 58	 [8]	 P索尼-2.5	 3.9%	 P彼德	 17.3%
7	 33241	 火焰驹	 Dame Of Flames	 57.5	 [1]	 蒙格	 8.2%	 AB富顿	 11.8%
8	 213336	 钻石硬币	 Diamonds N Dollars	57.5	 [14]	 莫吉恩	 7.8%	泰利	 12.7%
9	 739806	 飞行班	 Flying First Class	 57.5	 [4]	 哈比	 7.0%	廖大卫	 11.0%
10	 355425	 利物浦王	 Liverpool Legend	 57.5	 [17]	 甘理迪	 17.4%	格雷	 8.0%
11	 686109	 舞伴	 Dance Partner	 56	 [11]	 未定	 0.0%	格雷	 8.0%
12	 779000	 克特权利	 Kurt’s Approval	 56	 [7]	 杰凯奇	 4.7%	维多斯	 7.6%
13	 542670	 马维力克	 Chasing Mavericks	 56	 [15]	 马雅尼	 7.2%	克福特	 13.8%
14	 168700	 法希纳达	 Fasinada	 55.5	 [12]	 赛斯特	 5.9%	韦伯	 4.1%
15	 481679	 库帕图帕	 Koopa Troopa	 55.5	 [2]	 关铭诺	 17.2%	布隆克	 4.8%
16	 100038	 萨夫隆	 Saffron Rain	 53.5	 [10]	 彭尼	 2.4%	雷布查	 11.5%
17	 967309	 吉赛音乐	 Gypsy Magic	 53.5	 [3]	 布里维-4.0	 3.8%	纳昔夫	 7.2%
18	 798590	 艾尔舞圣	 Waltzing Al	 56	 [5]	 候补2	 0.0%	维多斯	 7.6%

7	 11	 月光光	 Moonshiningthrough	56	 [7]	 基根	 13.0%	 J维伦	 18.6%
8	 720316	 合二为一	 Rise As One	 55.5	 [2]	 莫吉恩	 7.8%	 J维伦	 18.6%
9	 623111	 正确选择	 Right Choice	 53	 [6]	 布里维-4.0	 3.8%	郭克	 16.9%

第 4场	 7:50PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1200公尺

1	 1697	 雪花节奏	 Snow Symphony	 62	 [8]	 布里维-4.0	 3.8%	马隆	 5.3%
2	 140700	 东方美人	 Eastern Belle	 60.5	 [2]	 赫伦瓦-4.0	 0.0%	施平斯	 7.9%
3	 46310	 跳舞朵拉	 Dancing Dora	 60	 [1]	 吉特森-4.0	 6.5%	布隆克	 4.8%
4	 987820	 毕查玫瑰	 Theroseofbecharre	 59.5	 [4]	 温尼可-2.5	 12.4%	哈比卜	 10.4%
5	 063200	 仙花	 Fantasy Flower	 59.5	 [3]	 狄肯-1.5	 3.1%	何力奇	 12.8%
6	 424225	 萨摩雅	 Samoa	 59	 [12]	 杰克布-2.5	 6.4%	施迪多	 1.1%
7	 360060	 十二橡树	 Twelve Oaks	 59	 [6]	 赛斯特	 5.9%	格雷	 8.0%
8	 490007	 伦敦大桥	 Brooklyn Bridge	 58	 [7]	 P索尼-2.5	 3.9%	何力奇	 12.8%
9	 042581	 萨布丽娜	 Sabrina Fairchild	 58	 [9]	 索斯宝-4.0	 0.0%	 P彼德	 17.3%
10	 331309	 莉莉精选	 Pick A Lily	 57.5	 [10]	 特莱东	 8.8%	廖大卫	 11.0%
11	 100040	 闪电石	 Flash Rock	 57	 [11]	 祖玛-4.0	 2.3%	许忠克	 5.4%
12	 886000	 宁梅利亚	 Nymeria	 53.5	 [5]	 卓伟-4.0	 2.3%	瑞特斯	 0.0%

第 5场	 8:25PM	 ($80,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1200公尺

1	 801707	 杜巴威	 Dubawi Princess	 61.5	 [11]	 哈比	 7.0%	泰利	 12.7%
2	 323164	 圣女	 Elusive Woman	 59.5	 [7]	 蒙格	 8.2%	 AB富顿	 11.8%
3	 21474	 弗洛伦丁	 Florentine	 59.5	 [6]	 马雅尼	 7.2%	郭克	 16.9%
4	 4710	 美人	 Hey Gorgeous	 59	 [3]	 史华兹	 8.3%	桑多莉	 9.0%
5	 140	 高贵少女	 High Born Lady	 59	 [5]	 关铭诺	 17.2%	麦雅兹	 10.5%
6	 561390	 地狱骑士	 Bat Out Of Hell	 58.5	 [1]	 邓尼森	 7.4%	桑多莉	 9.0%
7	 735074	 摇摆灵魂	 Spiritofthegroove	 58.5	 [8]	 莫吉恩	 7.8%	泰利	 12.7%
8	 21	 班古伊拉	 Benguela Cove	 57	 [4]	 雷景勋	 19.1%	维多斯	 7.6%
9	 211	 光明女神	 Goddess Of Light	 57	 [9]	 甘理迪	 17.4%	 P彼德	 17.3%
10	 18488	 瓦里尔	 La Valliere	 55.5	 [2]	 杰奇	 11.4%	何力奇	 12.8%
11	 585250	 林高人	 Tallinn	 55.5	 [10]	 克琳	 5.0%	郭克	 16.9%

第 6场	 9:00PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1600公尺

1	 931107	 美妙时光	 Timeforthat	 61.5	 [2]	 祖玛-4.0	 2.3%	库尔格	 6.5%
2	 842121	 斯万	 Elusive Swann	 60.5	 [8]	 吉特森-4.0	 6.5%	布隆克	 4.8%
3	 144603	 晚霞	 Evening Rise	 60	 [7]	 温尼可-2.5	 12.4%	哈比卜	 10.4%
4	 415414	 柳街	 Willow Lane	 60	 [13]	 索斯宝-4.0	 0.0%	 P彼德	 17.3%
5	 105	 赛巴利斯	 Sybaris (ire)	 59.5	 [14]	 未定	 0.0%	郭克	 16.9%
6	 35213	 英杜斯	 Indus Knight	 59	 [4]	 特莱东	 8.8%	 P彼德	 17.3%
7	 572276	 婚礼祝福	 Wedding Bliss	 59	 [12]	 狄肯-1.5	 3.1%	何力奇	 12.8%
8	 617085	 金曲	 Golden Tune	 57	 [11]	 卡杰迪-4.0	 0.0%	廖大卫	 11.0%
9	 920929	 游戏王	 In The Game	 56.5	 [3]	 卓伟-4.0	 2.3%	韦伯	 4.1%
10	 327710	 玫瑰柳	 Rose Willow	 56.5	 [9]	 赛斯特	 5.9%	韦伯	 4.1%
11	 440559	 再见春天	 So Long Spring	 55.5	 [5]	 杰克布-2.5	 6.4%	赞斯奇	 5.4%
12	 695055	 卡特帕西	 Quattro Passi	 55	 [10]	 赫伦瓦-4.0	 0.0%	瑞特斯	 0.0%
13	 606504	 炫灯战士	 Light Warrior	 54.5	 [1]	 P索尼-2.5	 3.9%	许忠克	 5.4%
14	 700009	 了解	 Got You	 53	 [6]	 布里维-4.0	 3.8%	哈比卜	 10.4%
15	 667050	 切洛基	 Cherokee Chief	 52	 [15]	 未定	 0.0%	纳昔夫	 7.2%
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 13.维克皮克   1.图勒塔      4.歌唱女孩    5.乌比奇塔

第 2场 - 7.西部舞蹈    11.战斗中     5.沃夫模范    2.克拉克森

第 3场 - 9.正确选择    7.月光光      1.要求胜利    4.格林斯

第 4场 - 6.萨摩雅      9.萨布丽娜    1.雪花节奏    5.仙花

第 5场 - 8.班古伊拉    9.光明女神    7.摇摆灵魂    3.弗洛伦丁

第 6场 - 3.晚霞        2.斯万        4.柳街        6.英杜斯

第 7场 - 8.姐妹之光    1.前锋少年    2.南方之火    3.闪电侠

第 8场 - 7.火焰驹      2.叫我大师    4.安纳杜拉    6.滚球

13-1-2022 (星期四)

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


